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APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Marshall County, Illinois, that there shall be and there is hereby

appropriated the following amounts from all taxes and all other funds received into said County

Treasury for the purpose herein specified for the period beginning December 1, 2023 and ending

November 30, 2024

Fund Title

County General

County Highway

County Health

Ilhinois Municipal Retirement
Social Security

County Airport

Community Mental Health
Airport Operations Fuel Fund
Ammal Control

Court Automation

Court Systems

Document Storage

County Law Library
Maintenance and Child Support
Kids Interface System

Cir Clk E Citation

Shenff E Citation

Probation Services

Vehicle Impound

DUl Equipment

Drug Enforcement

Shenff Commissary Fund

FTA Warrant Fund

State’s Attornev Automation Fund
Drug Prevention

State’s Attorney Drug Fund
Vehicle Maintenance Fund
Township Bridge Program

Aud to Township Bridges (COUNTY BRIDGE FUND)
Federal Aid to Secondary Roads
County Motor Fuel Tax Fund
County Highway Engineering Revolving

Automation( Microftlm) Fund

Vital Records

Geographic [nformation System
Indemnity

Tax Sale Automation

Coroner's Morgue Fund
Marshall/Stark Transportation Fund
Public Defender Operations Fund
Federal Recovery Funds

Total

[ e]
OO oo oo
— oD
~ %0 O O

ORIGINAL
2024 2023
Total Total
Appropriations Appropriations Decr/(Incr)
4,466,982 4,340,876 (126,106)
875,150 942,835 67,685
447,365 377,055 (70,310)
425,000 425,000 -
275,000 275,000 -
500,459 481,040 (19.419)
54,000 52,750 (1,250)
88,500 89,300 800
31,267 32,757 1,490
20,000 20,000 -
10,000 10,000 -
20,000 20,000 -
5,000 6,000 1,000
10,000 15,000 5,000
2,000 2,000 -
37,400 35,750 (1,650)
2,200 200 (2,000)
3,000 3,000 R
500 500 -
3,000 - (3,000)
2,000 1,500 (500)
44,000 - (44,000)
10,000 - (10,000)
- 151,936 151,936
420,000 455,000 35,000
750,000 550,000 (200,000)
1,246,965 1,021,624 (225,341)
- 80,000 80,000
25,000 23,000 (2,000)
1,640 1,500 (140)
115,700 144,952 29,252
4,050 4,050 -
2,000 2,000 -
430,614 398,723 (31,891)
500,000 50,000 (450,000)
$ 10,828,792 S 10,013,348 S (815444)
$ 10,828,792 8. 1%
$ 10,013,348 -5.0%
S 10,536,813 24.8%
$ 8,443,065 4.8%
S 8,058,979 6.1%
S 7,598,192 1.5%
S 7482545 4.2%
S 7,179,453 -6.4%
S 7,671,409 -1.3%
$ 7,772,050 -0.4%
S 7,806,965 12%
S 6,998,231 -9%
$7,691,183 23%
$6,238,102 0%
$6,220,454 6%

$5,868,550
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MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS
STATEMENT OF TAX LEVIES
Year Ending November 30, 2024

COUNTY CORPORATE LEVY
(To be Accounted for in the County General Fund)

GENERAL CONTROL AND ADMINISTRATION

County Clerk:
Salary
Deputy and clerk hire
Office expense
County Treasurer:
Salary
Deputy and clerk hire
Office expense
Board members:
Board salary
Mileage
Supervisor of Assessments:
Salary
Deputy and clerk hire
Publication
Board of Review - salary
Elections:
Ballots and supplies
Salaries - judges and clerks
Printing
Postage and envelopes
Other

PUBLIC SAFETY

County Sheriff:
Salary
Secretary
Radio operators minus 911 reimbursement

JUDICIARY AND COURT RELATED

Public defender
Circuit Clerk:

Salary

Deputy and clerk hire
Probation

Deputy and clerk hire

Total County Corporate Levy
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STATEMENT 43

2024

$ 60,000

85,053
8,500

60,000
42.332

30,750
2,000

60,000
22,952
18,500

35,000
45,000
13,000
25,000

116,950
57,011
171,080

59,750

60,000
46,702

45,420

1,100,000




STATEMENT 40
(CONTINUED)

MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS
STATEMENT OF TAX LEVIES
Year Ending November 30, 2024

TORT JUDGMENT AND LIABILITY LEVY
(To be Accounted for in the County General Fund) 2024

Insurance premiums - tort settlement, liability policies, legal service expense, etc. S 472,000

net medical insurance

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE LEVY
(To be Accounted for in the County General Fund)

Unemployment insurance expense 100

EXTENSION EDUCATION LEVY
(To be Accounted for in the County General Fund)

County extension education 76,719

COUNTY HIGHWAY LEVY

Machinery 226,000
Gas and oll 52,000
Salaries 52,000

Total County Highway Levy 330,000

AID TO TOWNSHIP BRIDGES LEVY

For aid to township road districts in building
bridges on township road district roads 175,000

FEDERAL AID TO SECONDARY ROADS LEVY

For the County’s share of construction on -
federal aid to secondary roads and bridges 175,000




MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS
STATEMENT OF TAX LEVIES
Year Ending November 30, 2024

ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT LEVY

For the County’s share of the cost of contributions
to the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund

SOCIAL SECURITY LEVY

For the County’s share of the cost of contributions to Social Security

COUNTY AIRPORT LEVY

For expense of County airport:
Salaries
Health Insurance
Building maintenance
Purchase of equipment

Total County Airport Levy

COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH LEVY

For services to Community Mental Health clients

TOTAL ALL LEVIES

2021 Levies collected in 2022
2020 Levies collected in 2021
2019 Levies collected in 2020
2018 Levies collected in 2019
2017 Levies collected in 2018
2016 Levies collected in 2017
2015 Levies
2014 Levies
2013 Levies
2012 Levies
2011 Levies
2010 Levies
2009 Levies
2008 Levies

33
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(CONTINUED)

2024

700,000

220,000

90,000
9,000
22,000
9,000

130,000

52,530

3,431,349

3.87%

$3,229,319
$3,108,819
$3,111,979
$3,059,709
$3,119,985
$2,780,498
$2,855,778
$2,590,119
$2,599,735
$2,496,119
$2,488,119
$2,383,119
$2,292,119
$2.307,483



